CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION 'OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE

Full Name D@nn{s E//Séodfﬁf

(No initials if you can possibly get full

Address 2 Y9 /vlz/f;é /ah@/ 40’&

city [ est #oves state  Conn

Age (2 /lt{ / 2| (This is important and should be eﬁa"&t)

xxx ﬁxxxx

sppeoxinate age ié (To be used ONLY when exachi @—:gﬁxxls not kﬁéwn)
Religion nglm ap;gp Nationality

Occupation //f}mg)\/z/ %QQ(A 72("’8//04197[

Education ,ﬂ //o G

Weight /40 Color

Color of hair /3 a,cé;» /@/,i;w

Outstanding characteristics or 1nterg§‘§§;,

.:~=' y:cm'.

Married or single /¥a VV]eQZ . xChl“f”Ldren ~7
=‘=f‘£§umber, ages, and names, if possible)

5’94@/ 9. E//S&e‘ow ""/17& 74

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Date Reg 'd. Date resigned

Jﬁ] L7

Unit # City
"ﬁao/y 5" Uec’?zf/aue-h A

Special recognit "&5‘;1

ey »m>.
gt

Recommended g#61; Config}, 13‘,? F:Lle for following reasons:

gy

Signed ,//Qwﬁ»lﬂt V. Toromee
QQ%“%Z/Q" Scout Executive

TSBSA007138

DYKES_|_008251
Plaintiff's Exhibit 615
Page 1 of 8



Iﬂfofm:iiqp with warrant / 0 JJ)/W :@T,yv& oVl v Circuit g_ourtz?;gk :
T e 52 uiy ) :
Jo. 2 95&22 : SECOND, Circuft

State of Comnecticut -
vs.

Dennis Ellsworth - Hattertown Rd,

Newtown, Conn, . , @, 7 .
The undersigned, assistant prose’cut?n attorney of said court, on his oath of offiiceviromplains

¥e s ee e

Ly

that on or about Feb. 11, 19063 at Falrfield % .
Dennis Zllmworth _ did commitithe crime of
Indecent Asssult R e

53.217 in violgtion of section
s of the Genmeral Statutes of said stag®;,. * Said aggistant
prosecuting attorney prays process against the said accused and that said actused my, be

arrested and held to answer to this information, and be thereon dealt %t acco¥dilf.ito law.

£

iEny

pated Feb. 1L, 7963
lend $1000,

State of Connecticut, #2 Circuit

Siae X5
de  EXXAXALN

To the Sheriff of FalrfielCbunty, his deputy, -any conqﬁfé%ﬁa of "the Town of Bridgsnort
and to any policeman of said town and to any state policépard GREK',E‘Z}Q@? BY AUTHORITY OF THE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, you are hereby commanded to arreskgthe body’of, the within named accused
and forthwith have said accused before said circuit cfyft, to be, Retd at the place aforesaid,
to answer the charges alleged in the foregoing infg¥makfon of ¢gi@ assistant prosecuting ‘
attorney, and be dealt with thereon as the law dn?e& &, Hexﬁéfi%gfail not, but of this warrant

due service and return make.

& judge of the ci%ﬁit court

State of Comnecticut, Second £d% Ciggudhs Town of Fairfield 2/14 1963 .
Then and there, by virtue of the within 4nd foregBipg complaint and warrant, I arrested the
body of the within named accused and read the f#me in the hearing of said accused; and have
said accused here in court for examifigmion. s
o “hAttest:

Of Eyter

;/él ]5;2 y, il
Ny P S v 7 o .
£ ﬁ/ /2B ,/4//22":7’/24 prre A ed
/A ,,,,;;’ L e e s .- . . . 7. -

Attorney . o R g Guardian s .
écn?_xg‘ Y )
Continued to 5 3"7 7/&*,\ 57,5/%% #[}5‘%;. -\{7/1 %ondsman:
Bond: Continuance $~ ~F, Bindsovér 5 7. Jury sedsion $ - Appeal $
Transferred to jury &ession tosb&: held at on__ for jury of
: Y i DAYS IN DISPOSITION IN ADDITION TO, OR OTHER
OFFENSE CHARGED '»:' FINE JAIL THAN,JAIL OR FINE
e ﬂ;//

/A
-(M JM A
/ =

Further disposition

Judge

Fine paid $ Receipt No. Ct. Rptr.

mat 9 wvev 2RI
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Substituted

Information
No, : 2 aler
CR 2 sL2 . SECOND
STATE OF CONNECTICUT _ . TO BE HELD AT Bridgzdpert
V8, '
. (8]
Deants Bllsworth ON May 17, 1063

The undersigned, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney of the Cireuit Court of the State of Conmncui in said Circuit,
on his oath of office complains that on or about  Feb, 11, 1263 at FH %"ff iel d

Dennis Ellsworth " of Newtown, Corn

did commit the crime of Disorder’ly Conduct

in violation of Section §1-175

Dated  May 17, 1963

o i fote

IA.é.cfant I‘rnf;ccﬁg Attarney

\4/fz7’5

Court ./ / Jury __ 6 12

Guardian o
Attorney

| COYRT ACTION oo
Continued to ! e, %ﬁx Bondsmese—F 427 /ﬁf&fxﬂc’szf ,
Bond: Continuance $ i Bmd oggg& ; Jury session $ : Appeal/
Transferred to jury session zﬁp be: held at% on - for jury of {,

'wxxxxx>

i (&YEEEICT OR DAYS IN _ DISPOSITION IN ADDITION TO, OR OTHER
DING FINE JAIL n THAN/@IL ﬁR FINE

ot 50 bo_ 2 A
O a2 X,,a

MVJ

Fine paid $ " Receipt No, : Reporter
U

Q-G

—

OFFENSE CHARGED g

<R

CLEGPUB *
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Dinnjpine Counadl

Boy Scouts of America

1861 Whitney Avenue Hamden, Connecticut 06517
Telephone 288-6211

“Mr. Harold Boyd
Director of Registration
National Council, B.S.A.
New Brunswick, N.J. 08903

Dear Mr. Boyd:

file, who is currently reg;stere&ﬂas a Committeeman in

Troop 5, (National 20&; West Haven

T

"X
£
3
xhwe xxtc?

Sincerely,

Robert M. Towne
District Scout Executive

Y¥eas Pessn MY B Doamtor Bav Srmid Brocseconn

TSBSA007141
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) s
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX ) *

I, Elliott R. Katz, Chief Clerk of the gi"x:eﬁit Cé)h;; ’of the State of
Connecticut and keeper of the Records and Seaxiﬂ theregf, @o hereby certify
that the above and foregoing is a true copy the Q@mﬁamt Warrant ‘and
Judgment in the case of State vs, E?én : Elléscth before
the Circuit Court,  Fairfield Gircug% C}%%j@fgz

o

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have, hereunto s&t--my‘ hand and affixed the Seal
of said Court, at Middletown, Conﬁéskti?hut gh,ixs; 27t}51ay of June
AD 1967, 4
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Mr, Robert C, Birkemeler
Scout Execublve
Quinnipiac Council, No. 74

Dennis Ellsworth, currently reglstered as Co
(National 205), in West Haven,
files and have taken steps to hagéﬂg
roster.,

"y x.x

K. Ko
NExE

i,

The information you proviééﬁ willjendible us to identify Mr, Ells-
worth should he ever again a@&émpt t&,qéﬁister in the Scouting program.
Thanks for your cooperat -one

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL & FRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration
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